Docusign Envelope 1D 5C74C018-7D28-49C5-98EE-BDIFDIGBFFAC

Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bioomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Martin Marietta Materials, Inc

10615 Spangler Rd

Dallas, TX 75220

Contract No. 2023-353

Contract

Road Materials: Cement Treated
Base & Cement Stabilized
Backfill

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

1 Renew contract for a 1-year period of October 16, 2025 through and including October 15, 2026

2 In accordance with Section 4.6 Price Redetermination clause, change pricing to propesed
unit pricing per the attached documentation

Except as provided herein. all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing

signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 2 has been accepted and authorized on 8/25/2025 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners
Court by Court Order No __2025-849-08-25 _ to be effective on Octaber 16. 2025.

ACCEPTED BY:
/
P NS

E

”T-o"\»b\ﬂ\n\ IV R sy e e
(Print Name) ,f

TITLE: Serioe Socfes Fue
DATE" k /1/‘:- by / -
7 7

== Signed by

Midlle (lanosk

E476
Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB

(Print Name)

TITLE:  PURCHASING AGENT
DATE.  8/28/2025

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2023-1038-10-16

Renewal No. 1 Court Order No
Renewal No. Court Order No.

N

Change Order 1 Court Order No.
Change Order 2 Court Order No.

2024-1001-09-23

2025-849-08-25

2024-1001-09-23

Summary Renewal, price redetermination

2025-849-08-25

Summary




Docusign Envelope 1D 5C74C018-7D028-49C5-98EE-BDIFDEB8FFAC

IFB 2023-353 Road Materials: Cement Treated Base & Cement Stabilizied Backfill

Martin Marietta Materials, Inc.
S | Current Price | Proposed Price | % increase
:Lma # _ Description |
| 1 MixWater and 5.5% Cement to Stockpile Materials f i
| 3 Cement Treated Base (CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 1 i $70.25 $71.74 2.12% ‘
4 Cement Treated Base (CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 2 §70.25 $71.74 2.12%
5 Cement Treated Base (CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 3 $70.25 $71.74 2.12% |
6 Cement Treated Base (CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 4 §70.25 $71.74 2.12% i
7 Cement Treated Base (CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 5 $70.25 $71.74 2.12%
8 Cement Treated Base (CTB] - Price to deliver material to Zone 6 $70.25 $71.74 2.12%
t 9 Cement Treated Base {CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 7 $70.25 $71.74 2.12%
| 10  Cement Treated Base (CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 8 $70.25 $71.74 2.12%
|12 Cement Stabilized Backfill ((SB-1] - Price to deliver material to Zone 1 $73.25 $74.80 2.12%
| 13 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 2 $73.25 $74.80 2.12%
4 Cement Stabthized Backfill ({(SB-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 3 $73.25 $74.80 2.12%
15 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CS8-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 4 $73.25 $74.80 2.12%
I 16 Cement Stabilized Backfill ((SB-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 5 §73.25 $74.80 2.12%
| 1 Cement Stabilized Backfill {(CS8-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 6 $73.25 $74.80 : 2.12%
ement Stabilized Backfill {CSB-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 7 $73.25 $74.80 2.12%
1 Cement Stabilized Backfill {CSB-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 8 §73.25 $74.80 2.12%
21 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-2) - Price to deliver material to Zone 1 $76.75 $78.38 2.12%
22 Cement Stabliized Backfill {CSB-2) - Price to deliver material to Zone 2 $76.75 $78.38 2.12% |
23 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-2} - Price to deliver material to Zone 3 $76.75 $78.38 2.12%
24 Cement Stabilized Backfil! (CSB-2) - Price to deliver material to Zone 4 §76.75 $78.38 2.12%
25  Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-2] - Price to deliver material to Zone 5 $76.75 $78.38 2.12%
26 Cement Stahilized Backfill (CSB-2) - Price to deliver material tc Zone 6 $76.75 | $78.38 2.12%
27  Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-2) - Price to deliver material to Zone 7 $76.75 ' $78.38 2.12% |
28 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-2) - Price to deliver material to Zone 8 | 576.75 578.38 2.12 |
Address of Plant for PICKUP
Co2 Cement Treated Base (CTB)- Price Per Ton - Pick up from vendor site i §52.25 $53.36 2.12% |
| 11 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-1)- Pick up from vendor site i $55.25 | $56.42 2.12% |
0 Cement Stabilized Backill [CSB 2) Pick up from vendor site L $5875 | $60.00 |  2.12% |

2023-353
DRAFT ONLY UNTIL AWARD



